# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI596837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Corrective assignment to re-record assignment previously recorded under Reel and Frame 068694/0410 to correct the inventor name from ERIN GRAHM to ERIN GRAHAM. previously recorded on Reel 68694 Frame 410. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel P. Dwyer	08/02/2017
Erin Graham	08/02/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Teleflex Medical Incorporated	
Street Address:	3015 Carrington Mill Boulevard	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17525627

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	4142775000
Email:	pat-dept@quarles.com,meighan.veley@quarles.com
Correspondent Name:	Quarles & Brady LLP
Address Line 1:	411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 2:	Suite 2400
Address Line 4:	Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	650516.00123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meighan Flanigan
SIGNATURE:	Meighan Flanigan
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2024

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MEDLINE 123 - Corrective Assignment - Inventors to Teleflex#page1.tiff

source=MEDLINE 123 - Corrective Assignment - Inventors to Teleflex#page2.tiff source=MEDLINE 123 - Corrective Assignment - Inventors to Teleflex#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069269 FRAME: 0951

# 508779695 09/25/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI520769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
Daniel P. Dwyer				08/02/2017
Erin Grahm				08/02/2017
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Company Name:	Telefle	Medical Incorporated		
Street Address:	3015 0	arrington Mill Boulevard		
City:	Morris	ille		
State/Country:	NORT	I CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27560			
Property Ty	/pe	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty Application Numbe	/pe	<b>Number</b> 17525627		
Property Ty Application Numbe	/pe er:			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	/pe er:			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	/pe er: CE DATA	17525627		essful it will be sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	/pe er: CE DATA vill be sent t			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	/pe er: CE DATA vill be sent t	17525627 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 4142775000	be sent via	US Mail.
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide	17525627 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 4142775000 pat-dept@quarles.com,meighan.	be sent via	US Mail.
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide	17525627 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 4142775000 pat-dept@quarles.com,meighan. Quarles & Brady LLP	be sent via	US Mail.
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide	17525627 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 4142775000 pat-dept@quarles.com,meighan. Quarles & Brady LLP 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	be sent via	US Mail.
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide	17525627 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 4142775000 pat-dept@quarles.com,meighan. Quarles & Brady LLP 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 2400	be sent via	US Mail.
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide me:	17525627 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 4142775000 pat-dept@quarles.com,meighan. Quarles & Brady LLP 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	be sent via	US Mail.
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide me:	17525627 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 4142775000 pat-dept@quarles.com,meighan. Quarles & Brady LLP 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 2400	be sent via	US Mail.
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	17525627 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 4142775000 pat-dept@quarles.com,meighan. Quarles & Brady LLP 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 2400 Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202	be sent via	US Mail.
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent t r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	17525627 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 4142775000 pat-dept@quarles.com,meighan. Quarles & Brady LLP 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 2400 Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202 650516.00123	be sent via	US Mail.

source=MEDLINE 80 - Assignment - Inventors to Teleflex#page2.tiff

### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS I/We,

#### **Daniel P. DWYER**

and

#### **Erin GRAHAM**

respectively ("Assignor(s)"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in U.S. **Patent Application No.** <u>62/540,225</u>, filed <u>August 2, 2017</u>, for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## MEDICAL NEBULIZER FOR FAST DRUG DELIVERY

#### AND WHEREAS,

### **TELEFLEX MEDICAL INCORPORATED**

3015 Carrington Mill Boulevard Morrisville, NC 27560

respectively ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefore;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and/or §120 the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

**UPON SAID CONSIDERATION**, Assignor(s) hereby agree with the said Assignee that Assignor(s) will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor(s) will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by

PATENT REEL: 069269 FRAME: 0953 giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor(s) and Assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts and all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same instrument.

**AND** Assignor(s) request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

1. FULL NAME OF FIRST (OR SOLE) ASSIGNOR Daniel P. DWYER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 8/2/17
ADDRESS 3437 Sienna Hill Pl Cary, NC 27519	<i>y</i> e	CITIZENSHIP US
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Erin GRAHAM	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 02-AVG-2017
ADDRESS 776 Legend Oaks Drive Chapel Hill, NC 27517		CITIZENSHIP US